Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Laurence HURLEY	11/30/2006
Robb GARDNER	06/13/2006
Shenquan LIU	11/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION
Street Address:	402 North Division Street
City:	Carson City
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89703

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6645998

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

512-536-3055 Phone:

cevans@fulbright.com Email:

Correspondent Name: David L. Parker

600 Congress Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLFR:176USD1/10414149
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Parker

Total Attachments: 15

500191989

source=20061211172020#page1.tif



ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Research Development Foundation (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 402 North Division Street, Carson City, NV 89703, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/404,001 which has been filed on September 23, 1999 and is entitled "TOCOPHEROLS, TOCOTRIENOLS, OTHER CHROMAN AND SIDE CHAIN DERIVATIVES AND USES THEREOF," such application and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

176_ASSIGNMENT.doc

Signature: Laurence Hurley	Date: 1/30/06
STATE OF Arrowa COUNTY OF PIMA	
personally appeared Laurence Hurley, know	thority, on this <u>30</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2004 & wn to me to be the person whose name is subscribed liged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her ation therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer
Signature:	Date:
Name: Robb Gardner	
STATE OF	
personally appeared Robb Gardner, known	thority, on this day of, 2005 to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to I to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

176_ASSIGNMENT.doc

Signature:	Date:
Name: Marla Menchaca	
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
personally appeared Marla Menchaca,	ed authority, on this day of, 2005 known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature:Name: Weiping Yu	Date:
STATE OF	
personally appeared Weiping Yu, know	ed authority, on this day of, 2005 wn to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the ed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	

Signature:	Date:
Name: Puthucode N. Ramana	
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
personally appeared Puthucode N. I	ned authority, on this day of, 2005 Ramanan, known to me to be the person whose name is at and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of and consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature:Name: Shenquan Liu	Date:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Shenquan Liu, k	ned authority, on this day of, 2005 mown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to reledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own ration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	riomy of consular officer

Signature:	Date:	
Name: Karen Israel		
STATE OF		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned personally appeared Karen Israel, known foregoing instrument and acknowledged will for the purposes and consideration the	to me that he/she executed the same of	s subscribed to the
[CE AI]	Notary or Consular Officer	
[SEAL]		

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

176_ASSIGNMENT.doc

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Research Development Foundation (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 402 North Division Street, Carson City, NV 89703, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/404,001 which has been filed on September 23, 1999 and is entitled "TOCOPHEROLS, TOCOTRIENOLS, OTHER CHROMAN AND SIDE CHAIN DERIVATIVES AND USES THEREOF," such application and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

176 ASSIGNMENT.doc

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:	Date:
Name: Laurence Hurley	,
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Laurence I to the foregoing instrument and	ersigned authority, on this day of, 2005 Hurley, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed dacknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her and consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	•
Signature: Name: Robb Gardner	ner Date: 6/13/2006
STATE OF OH	
STATE OF OH COUNTY OF HAMILTO	
personally appeared Robb Gard the foregoing instrument and ac free will for the purposes and co	day of, 2006 Iner, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to eknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own onsideration therein expressed. NEI-BERK, Attorney at Law Public, State of Ohio Public, State of Ohio Section 147.03

Signature:	Date:
Signature: Name: Marla Menchaca	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Marla Menchac	ned authority, on this day of, 2005 a, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed nowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her insideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature:Name: Weiping Yu	Date:
STATE OF	
personally appeared Weiping Yu, kn	ned authority, on this day of, 2005 own to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the leged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free on therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	·

Signature:	Date:
Signature: Name: Puthucode N. Ramanan	
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
personally appeared Puthucode N. Ran	d authority, on this day of, 2005 manan, known to me to be the person whose name is and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of ad consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	·
Signature:Name: Shenquan Liu	Date:
STATE OF	
personally appeared Shenquan Liu, kno	d authority, on this day of, 2005 own to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to dged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own tion therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

Signature:	Date:
Name: Karen Israel	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Karen Israel, known	ned authority, on this day of, 2005 own to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the ged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free on therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

176_ASSIGNMENT.doc

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Research Development Foundation (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 402 North Division Street, Carson City, NV 89703, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/404,001 which has been filed on September 23, 1999 and is entitled "TOCOPHEROLS, TOCOTRIENOLS, OTHER CHROMAN AND SIDE CHAIN DERIVATIVES AND USES THEREOF," such application and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:	Date:
Signature:Name: Laurence Hurley	
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
personally appeared Laurence Hurle	ned authority, on this day of, 200. y, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed nowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/he ensideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Name: Robb Gardner	Date:
STATE OF	
personally appeared Robb Gardner, I	ned authority, on this day of, 2009 known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her owneration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

176_ASSIGNMENT.doc

Signature:	Date:
Name: Marla Menchaca	
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
personally appeared Marla Menchaca,	d authority, on this day of, 2005 known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her ideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature:Name: Weiping Yu	Date:
STATE OF	
personally appeared Weiping Yu, know	d authority, on this day of, 2005 on to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the d to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	

Date:
ity, on this day of, 2005 known to me to be the person whose name is owledged to me that he/she executed the same of deration therein expressed.
tary or Consular Officer
Date:/1/02/06
ity, on this <u>201</u> day of <u>MIEPES</u> , 2005 ne to be the person whose name is subscribed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own ein expressed.
Supple B. Swith tary or Consular Officer
֡֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜

Signature:	Date:	
Name: Karen Israel		
STATE OF		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned a personally appeared Karen Israel, known to foregoing instrument and acknowledged to will for the purposes and consideration the	o me that he/she executed the same of	s subscribed to the
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer	

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

176_ASSIGNMENT.doc